3/6/0

FORM PTO-1618A Eurres 08/30/96 DMB 0851-0027

Ī

05-15-2000



101320008

U.S. Department of Commercial Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID #	Marrier Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 7/22/98			
Corrective Document	X Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Month Day Year				
Name Auto-By-Tel Corporation	on 7/22/98			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name autobytel.com inc.				
OBAJAKAJTA				
DBAVAKA/TA				
Composed of	2nd Floor			
	, 2nd Floor			
Composed of	, 2nd Floor			
Composed of  Address (line 1) 18872 MacArthur Blvd.  Address (line 2)	California, USA 92612-1400			
Composed of  Address (line 1) 18872 MacArthur Blvd.  Address (line 2)	California, USA 92612-1400 StateCountry 2p Code Limited Partnership (f document to be recorded is an			
Address (line 1) 18872 MacArthur Blvd.  Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Irvine  Individual General Partnership	California, USA State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership  State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
Composed of  Address (line 1) 18872 MacArthur Blvd.  Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Irvine	California, USA  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domictied in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Address (line 1) 18872 MacArthur Blvd.  Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Irvine  Individual General Partnership	California, USA  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1) 18872 MacArthur Blvd.  Address (line 2) Irvine Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	California, USA State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to be receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 1) 18872 MacArthur Blvd.  Address (line 2)	California, USA  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  R OFFICE USE ONLY			
Address (line 1) 18872 MacArthur Blvd.  Address (line 2)	California, USA StateCountry  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximatory 30 minutes per Caver Shoet to be received, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed to complete the Caver Shoet. Send comments regarding this burden retimates to the U.S. Priset and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, O.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Processes Project (061-0027), Washington, O.C. 20503. See OMB information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Processes Sudget Processes outsided? Processes According to the Comments of the Processes of the Cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002039 FRAME: 0118

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Pa	urty only.	
Name [			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (213) 683-6000			
Name	DeAnne H. Ozaki, Esq.	·	
Address (line 1)	Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker LLP		
Address (line 2) 555 S. Flower Street, 23rd Floor			
Address (line 3)	Los Angeles, California 90071		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	# 2	
including any attachments.			
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) <u>X</u> Mark if a Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers		
Trad	lemark Application Number(s) Registration Num	mber(s)	
75/380,67	72 75/275,189 75/249,196 2,140,754		
75/291,58	75/304,696     75/362,884     2,028,377		
75/279,58	36 75/279,812 75/485,772		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 15			
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 390		
	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account		
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No -	
Statement a	and Signature		
attac	he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct a ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are cated herein.	nd any authorized, as	

DeAnne H. Ozaki

Name of Person Signing

nature Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADFMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

• •	
Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties att	tached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	]
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	·
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)  City State/Country	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment a not domiciled appointment representative (Designation)	zip Code to be recorded is an and the receiving party is d in the United States, an of a domestic re should be attached
	must be a separate om the Assignment.)
	must be a separate om the Assignment.)
Other	om the Assignment.)
Other	om the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	ditional numbers attached the same property).
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO	ditional numbers attached the same property).
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)	ditional numbers attached the same property).
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Num  75,275,365	ditional numbers attached the same property).
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Trademark Application Number(s)  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Num  75,275,365	ditional numbers attached the same property).
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Num  75,275,365  75/485,773	ditional numbers attached the same property).
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Num  75,275,365  75/485,773	ditional numbers attached the same property).

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002039 FRAME: 0120

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

**EFFECTIVE** 

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002039 FRAME: 0121